

tel 1.212.591.8500
fax 1.212.591.8501
www.asme.org

CODES & STANDARDS

ASME Codes and Standards Personnel Form

Date:	July 9, 2007	If you are	If you are a member of ASME, fill in your member number below						
Name:	Allen L. Hiser, Jr.			x					
Preferred Mailing	g: 🔲 Business 🛄 Home	Title:	Chief, Ste Enginee			Tube Inte	egrity ar	nd Chen	nical
Address:	Mailstop O-9H6	Company:	: US Nuclear Regulatory Commission						
		Tel #:	301-415-	5650					<u>.</u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fax #:	<u>301-415-</u> 2	2444					
City:	Washington	E-Mail:	ALH1@n	rc.gov					
State/Province:	DC Postal Code: 2055	5	C	ountry:	US	A	<u> </u>		
Committee Appointment									
Section XI Working Group on Pipe Flaw Evaluation									
Committee: Section XI Working Group on Flaw Evaluation									
X Member Officer Alt. To:									
Delegate (Organization Represented):									
Description of Organization Represented: (use attachment if necessary) US Nuclear Regulatory Commission									
Professional Engineers License:									
Degrees: BS & MS in Mechanical Engineering, PhD in Materials Science and Engineering									
ASME Committee membership and offices held:									
Membership in c	other technical organizations:	🗌 List	ted below:						
	;								
Experience and qualifications for appointment (use attachment if necessary): Dr. Hiser has worked for the NRC for over 17 years and has conducted licensing reviews associated with the operation and structural integrity evaluation of various reactor components, including reactor piping, reactor pressure vessels, reactor vessel head penetration nozzles, and steam generators.									
ę	Staff Use: Interest C Designated Liaison (if applica		- <u></u>				<u> </u>		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Staff Contact:								PH	



CODES & STANDARDS

1 1

 $\overline{\lambda}$

ASME Codes and Standards Participation Acknowledgment Form

10015-

Park Avenue

tel 1.212.591.8500 fax 1.212.591.8501

asme.org

l acknowledge my responsibility to comply with one of the following in carrying out my activities for all appointments and reappointments to ASME Codes and Standards activities (check one):

I have read and agree to comply with ASME Society Policies <u>P-15.7</u> Ethics, <u>P-15.8</u> Conflicts of Interest and <u>P-14.6</u> Society Name, Seal, Emblem, Initials, Titles, Identification, and Certificates.

[NOTE: ASME Society Policies are available on ASME'S web site (<u>http://www.asine.org/asme/policies/policy.html</u>). Copies of the Policies may also be requested from Silvana Rodriguez, Mail Stop 20N1 at the above address or via E-mail (<u>Rodriguezs@asme.org</u>)]

As an employee of a government agency, I agree to follow a Code of Ethics and /or Policy on Conflict of Interest administered by the pertinent jurisdiction or governmental agency.

Further, I acknowledge that copyright and all rights in all materials produced by ASME Codes and Standards Committees are owned by ASME, that ASME may register copyright in its own name, and that the only permitted reproduction of ASME copyrighted material is for Committee business.

The copyright statement above is intended to apply to draft and final published Committee documents, in the form of consensus Codes or Standards. To the extent that technical or other material is contributed to the final derivative document which is subject to a pre-existing intellectual property right, for example an employer's interest [or being in the public domain pursuant to applicable statute], ASME's copyright registration of the entire document is not intended to preclude the continued use of the contributed material as before. Such continued use would not constitute infringement of ASME's copyright interest.

Signature:	allen J. Hises J.	Date: 7/9/07
Name:	Allen L. Hiser, Jr.	
	(Please Print)	
Phone:	301-415-5650	
		Staff Use Only SRI #:
Staff Contac	t Required: Ryan L. Crane	

Don't know the staff contact? Please phone or write ASME Codes & Standards for assistance. Fax or mail to "ASME C&S" at the above address or email to <u>cs@asme.org</u>